

Product Information
(Close this Window to continue...)

[Print This Page](#)

28137 - Cookie Dgh Cho Chip Rf Wg - Bnzrs 71501

UPC: 100-96067-71501-5

Sales/Marketing	Packaging	Preparation
<p>Cookie, Ultimate Reduced Fat Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough - Bonzers.</p> <p>CN Label: CNE. Kosher: Yes. Shelf Life: 8 Months, Frozen.</p>	<p>Pack Size: 168 / 1.5 oz.</p> <p>MFG #: 71501.</p> <p>Case Cube: 0.56.</p> <p>Updated: 9-28-17</p>	<p><i>To Bake A Perfect Cookie, Follow These Simple Instructions:</i></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Store Dough Frozen Until Ready To Use. Do Not Defrost Before Baking. 2. Evenly Space Frozen Cookie Dough On A Parchment Paper-Lined Sheet Pan. Place Dough At Least 2 Inches Away From Every Edge And Other Dough Pieces. 3. Bake According To Cookie Size And Type Of Oven (See Below). 4. Oven Temperatures May Vary. Use An Oven Thermometer To Read The Actual Temperature Of The Oven. 5. Rotate Sheet Pan If You Notice Some Cookies Are Baking Faster Than Others. 6. Remove Sheet Pan And Place On Cooling Rack. Cookies May Appear To Be Under-Baked But Will Continue To Bake On Pan After They Are Removed From Oven. <p>Convection Oven: 1.5Oz Size Cookie Baked At 300°F For 14 - 16 Minutes.</p> <p>Conventional Oven: 1.5Oz Size Cookie Baked At 350°F For 14 - 16 Minutes.</p> <p>Rack: 1.5Oz Size Cookie Baked At 380°F For 14 - 16 Minutes.</p>

INFO

Ingredients

Whole Grain Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Oats), Enriched Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Cocoa Confectionary Drops (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil, Cottonseed], Cocoa Powder [Processed With Alkali], Corn Syrup Solids, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Vanillin [An Artificial Flavor], Salt) 0G Trans Fat Palm Oil, Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Vegetable Mono- & Diglycerides,

Nutrition Facts

168.000 servings per case

Serving size 1 ea, 42.5g, 1.5 oz

Amount per serving

Calories

165.0

% Daily Value*

Fat Calories	54.0	
Total Fat	6.0g	9%
Saturated Fat	1.5g	8%
Cholesterol	5.0mg	2%
Sodium	105.0mg	4%
Total Carbohydrates	27.0g	9%
Dietary Fiber	1.5g	6%
Total Sugars	14.0g	
Includes	0.0g Added Sugars	
Protein	1.5g	3%
Iron	0.7mg	4%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



School Equivalents

Serving Size	1.5 oz
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1
Grains based on	
Child Nutrition	CNE

Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Beta Carotene [For Color], Dairy Whey [Milk], Natural Flavor, Margaine (Liquid And Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Beta Carotene [For Color], Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Unsweetened Applesauce, Eggs, Oat Fiber, Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Baking Soda (Leavening), Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier).
Allergy Info
Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy, Eggs.
Notes
Peanut And Tree Nut Free Facility.

The product information, nutritional information and list of ingredients provided on this website were obtained from the vendor or manufacturer of the product. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. do not perform any independent evaluation of the products, including nutritional value of the food or the contents of its ingredients. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. provide product information, nutritional information and/or list of ingredients solely as a courtesy.

Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. For the most complete and up-to-date list of ingredients, please refer to the product packaging.